* Pearl IRt

29 E. McCarty St.
Indianapolis, Indiana 46225
317.899.9341

Pearl IRB Fee Schedule
Effective April 2015

Pricing below is for single site study only. Contact info@pearlirb.com for
pricing for multiple site studies:

Initial Review

e Pre-Submission review! $510
e Protocol and investigator review $1,850
e Informed Consent Form $255
e Each additional Investigator $730
e Recruitment material review fee per document $130
e Unscheduled review $5,000
Ongoing Study Review
e Annual/Continuing Review Report (minimum annually) $1,010
e Final close out review $430

Changes to Research

e Protocol or ICF amendment (major requiring Full Board) $955

e Protocol or ICF amendment (minor) $330
Other fees

e Translation services Cost + 10%

Other Services

e Informed Consent Form (ICF) Development Variable billed hourly
e IRB exemption determination $560
e IRB informed consent waiver determination $560
e Additional physical locations conducting research $75
e Letter Generation and Distribution $112
e IRB Board required Site Visits Cost + 25%
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e Consulting services billed on hourly basis
o Pl or CRC training

Site remediation assistance

Accreditation assistance

Protocol design and medical writing

Protocol budgeting and contracting assistance

On demand CRC or CRA services

Site assessments, monitoring visits, or audits
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1. May be waived, contact Pearl IRB

Please contact us for detailed pricing for your research project, or
information about additional services.

All invoices should be paid in US $. A late charge of 2% will be charged if
payment is not received by the invoice due date and each month thereafter.

If client cancels review after protocol has been distributed to the Pearl IRB
Board, fees will still apply.

Fees will vary for the state of Massachusetts.
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